Not for distribution to U.S. Newswire Services or for dissemination in the United States.

GOLD PLUS MINING INC.

303 - 570 Granville Street Vancouver, BC, V6C 3P1

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Gold Plus Mining Corporate Update

VANCOUVER, BC, November 26, 2020 – Gold Plus Mining Inc. ("Gold Plus" or the "Company") (CSE :GPMI) announces that Alson Niu has been appointed as a director. Mr. Niu spent the early years of his career working as a business consultant specializing in marketing, branding, and business strategy. He co-founded Tracer Digital, a Vancouver marketing solutions company and operates as the director of corporate communications with Evolve Branding.

Mr. Niu has now applied his broad-based consulting experience to disrupt the Venture Capital and Private Equity arena, as Managing Partner of Vancouver based Conquest Capital.

Spencer Smyl has resigned as a director, CEO and Secretary of the Company. The Company thanks Mr. Smyl for his contributions and wishes him well in his future endeavors.

Charn Deol, a current director of Gold Plus, has been appointed as CEO and Secretary.

About Gold Plus Mining Inc.

Gold Plus Mining is a publicly traded exploration company focused on the development of highly prospective, discovery-stage mineral properties located in some of Canada's top mining jurisdictions. Our growing portfolio of mineral properties exhibit favorable geological characteristics in underexplored areas within the prolific "Golden Triangle" of British Columbia, the Mineral Rich "Red Lake" mining camp of Northwestern Ontario and the "Chapais-Chibougamau" mining camp, the second largest mining camp in Quebec, Canada.

Make sure to follow the company on <u>twitter</u>, <u>Instagram</u> and <u>facebook</u> as well as subscribe for company updates at <u>www.goldplusmining.com</u>

ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD <u>Charn Deol</u> President & CEO

For more information on Gold Plus Mining, please contact Mr. Spencer Smyl Phone: 604-785-4229 Corporate e-mail: info@goldplusmining.com Website: www.goldplusmining.com Corporate Address: 303 – 570 Granville Street, Vancouver, BC, V6C 2P1

Neither Canadian Securities Exchange (CSE) nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the Canadian Securities Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.